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Watkins H, Farrall M. Nat Rev Genet 2006;7(3):163–173; Wentzel JJ et al. Cardiovasc Res 2012;96(2):234–243. 
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MI, myocardial infarction. 
Adapted from: Braganza DM, Bennett MR. Postgrad Med J 2001;77:94–98; Falk E et al. Circulation 1995;92(3):657–671. 
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Asakura M et al. J Am Coll Cardiol 2001;37:1284–1288 (with permission). 
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ACS, acute coronary syndrome; NSTEMI, non-ST segment elevation myocardial infarction; STEMI, ST segment elevation myocardial infarction; 
UA, unstable angina. 
Goldstein JA. J Am Coll Cardiol 2002;39:1464–1467. 

ACUTE PLAQUE 
RUPTURE ACS  
(UA/NSTEMI/STEMI) 
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PROSPECT, Providing Regional Observations to Study Predictors of Events in the Coronary Tree. 
Stone GW, et al. N Engl J Med 2011;364:226–235. 
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All p<001. Patients with at least 3 factors but no symptoms are counted as 0, even in the presence of asymptomatic  
carotid plaque or reduced ankle brachial index. Error bars represent 95% confidence intervals. CV, cardiovascular; MI, myocardial infarction; REACH, 
REduction of Atherothrombosis for Continued Health. 
Steg PG et al. JAMA 2007;297:1197–1206. 

 REACH  

Symptomatic disease locations, no. 

 None (multiple risk factors only) (n=11 587) 

 1 location (n=42 716) 

 2 locations (n=9542) 

 3 locations (n=1132) 



      
   

Fuentes QE et al. Platelets 2013;24(4):255–262; Gawaz M. Eur Heart J Suppl 2008:10(Suppl 1);14–17. 
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CCR1, chemokine (CC motif) receptor 1; CD40L, soluble CD40L; IL-1, interleukin-1; GPIb, glycoprotein Ib; JAM-3, junctional adhesion molecule 3; 
Mac-1, macrophage 1 antigen;  PSGL-1, P-selectin glycoprotein ligand 1; RANTES, regulated on activation, normal t cell expressed and secreted; SDF-1, 
stroma cell-derived factor-1; TLR, toll-like receptor;  TP, thromboxane A2 receptor; TXA2, thromboxane A2. 
Fuentes QE et al. Platelets 2013;24(4):255–262. 

•  
 

,  
 

 
 
 

 -
 

,  
  

  
  

 



     
      

EMMPRIN, extracellular matrix metalloproteinase inducer; EPC, endothelial progenitor cell; ICAM-1, intercellular adhesion molecule-1; IL-8, interleukin-8; MAC-
1, macrophage-1; MCP-1, macrophage chemoattractant protein-1; MIPI-A, mantle cell lymphoma international prognostic index; MMPS, matrix 
metalloproteinases; NF-ĸB, ЧuМХОКr ПКМtШr-kappa B; PAI-1, plasminogen activator inhibitor-1; TNF-, tumor necrosis factor-alpha; uPA, urokinase; uPAR, 
urokinase receptor; VCAM-1, vascular cell adhesion molecule-1; VLA-4, very late antigen-4..Gawaz M. Eur Heart J Suppl 2008:10(Suppl 1);14–17. 
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 Framingham Heart      
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Peeters A, et al. Eur Heart J 2002;23:458–466. 
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Мъ  

50 26·7 13.9 

60 20.0 10.8 

70 13.5 7.48 

80 8.29 4.30 

Ж ни 

50 32.3 14.9 

60 24.5 11.6 

70 17.2 7.18 

80 10.8 5.34 
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      68%, 86%  97%    STEMI, NSTEMI  . 
,   ; GRACE, Global Registry of Acute Coronary Events; ,  ; NSTEMI,    

  ST ; STEMI,      ST ; ,  . 
Fox KA, et al. Eur Heart J 2010;31:2755–2764. 

•  GRACE:       UK   

~1  5       5 
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 STEMI,     5    

(n=1700) 

,  ; ,   ;  
STEMI,      ST . 
Kikkert WJ, et al. Am J Cardiol 2014;113:229–235. 
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REACH, REduction of Atherothrombosis for Continued Health. 
Bhatt DL, et al. JAMA 2010;304:1350–1357. 

   ,    

40 

0 

4
-

 
 

 
 (

%
) 30 

20 

10 

Д  1     (n=6150) 
  1     (n=15,740) 

•  REACH: 4-        
  * 



20 

 40%   
  2–5   

   

,  . 
Figueras J, et al. Am J Cardiol 2002;89:1416–1420. 

•    307  , 
   >1     



21 

Д         
     

 
,  . 

Nauta ST, et al. Diabetes Care 2012;35:2043–2047. 
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REACH, REduction of Atherothrombosis for Continued Health. 
Bhatt DL, et al. JAMA 2010;304:1350–1357. 
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APOLLO:      
 4   >150,000  

*This differs from the N in the 4-country analysis1 due to harmonisation of the data.  
CPRD, Clinical Practice Research Datalink; EGB, Échantillon Généraliste des Bénéficiaires; HES: hospital episode statistics;  MINAP, Myocardial 
Ischaemia National Audit Project; PMSI, Programme de Médicalisation du Système d'Information. 
1. Rapsomaniki E et al. ESC Late Breaking Registry abstract 2014: In press; 2. Mellstrom C et al. Value in Health 2014;17:A106–A107 (Abstract);  
3. Rapsomaniki E et al. Eur Heart J 2014;35(Suppl 1):363 (Abstract P2077); 4. Jernberg, T. et al. Eur Heart J 2015: doi:10.1093/eurheartj/ehu505 
5. Blin P et al. Eur Heart J 2014;35(Suppl 1):150 (Abstract P790). 
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• Demographics 

and health 

insurance 

claims 

• Linked to death 

registry 

• Age >65 years 

• n=53,9091 

Medicare 

• Demographics 
and health 
insurance claims 

• Commercially 
insured  

• 50–64 years2 

• n=13,4922 

 

HealthCore 

   

• Three linked 
datasets 

• Longitudinal data 

• Primary and 
secondary care 

• Disease and 
death registry 

• n=72381  

 

CPRD, MINAP, 

HES 

CALIBER 

  

• Nationwide 

• Longitudinal data 

• Hospital 
discharge data 
linked to 
prescribed data 
register and 
death registry 

• n=77,9761 

• n=76,6873* 

National  

registries 

HELICON 

Ф  

• Sample of 
national 
healthcare 
insurance data 

• Hospital 
discharge data 
linked to death 
registry 

• n=17571 

• n=17644* 

 

EGB 

PMSI 

HORUS 
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n=97,254 
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(Ф )3 

n=1,764 

   
 4-  4 

 n=140,887 

CALIBER (UK)2 
n=7,238 

HELICON ( )1 

n=76,687 

1-   

 3-   

MI, myocardial infarction. 
1. Jernberg, T. et al. Eur Heart J 2015: doi:10.1093/eurheartj/ehu505; 2. Rapsomaniki E et al. Eur Heart J 2014; 35(Suppl 1):363 (Abstract P2077);  
3. Blin P et al. Eur Heart J 2014;35(Suppl 1):150 (Abstract P790); 4. Rapsomaniki E et al. ESC Late Breaking Registry presentation 2014. 
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APOLLO   4 :    
 

MI, myocardial infarction. 
*US sКmpХО rОstrТМtОН tШ pКtТОЧts КРОН ≥65 вОКrs. SСКНОН КrОКs/Пigures in brackets [95%CI]  
 Rapsomaniki E et al. ESC Late Breaking Registry presentation 2014 

MI/stroke/all-cause death 

Observed risk (%) 

Shaded areas correspond to 95% confidence intervals 
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APOLLO HELICON   

,   (n=97,254)[Jernberg 2014] 

 1-   
   - ,  

  (%)  

CV, cardiovascular; MI, myocardial infarction. 
Jernberg, T. et al. Eur Heart J 2015: doi:10.1093/eurheartj/ehu505 
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CV, cardiovascular; MI, myocardial infarction. 
Jernberg, T. et al. Eur Heart J 2015: doi:10.1093/eurheartj/ehu505 

APOLLO HELICON    
,        

 (n=76,687)[Jernberg 2014] 
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1  5    -   
    ,   

 ,   -     3 
 

APOLLO CALIBER UK [Rapsomaniki 2014] 

Rapsomaniki E et al. Eur Heart J 2014;35(Suppl 1):363 (Abstract P2077). 

17.2% (16.018.5) 

1 year event-free MI 
survivors (n=7,238) 
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• OACIS registry:      
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15.9% vs. 6.3%; HR=2.206; p<0.001 

    
 2    5-    

  

HR, hazard ratio; ,  ; OACIS, Osaka Acute Coronary Insufficiency Study. 
Nakatani D, et al. Circ J 2013;77:439–446. 
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  STEMI     
 5-   ,   

   2–365   >365 

  К  

     Kaplan-Meier  95%  . 
, - ; ,  ; ,   ;  

STEMI,      ST . 
Kikkert WJ, et al. Am J Cardiol 2014;113:229–235. 
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,   ; , - ; ,  . 
Fox KA, et al. Eur Heart J 2010;31:2755–2764; Kikkert WJ, et al. Am J Cardiol 2014;113:229–235; 
Nakatani D, et al. Circ J 2013;77:439–446; Nauta ST, et al. Diabetes Care 2012;35:2043–2047;  
Norgaard ML, et al. Diabetologia 2010;53:1612–1619. 
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Blin P et al. Eur Heart J 2014;35(Suppl 1):150 (Abstract P790); Jernberg, T. et al. Eur Heart J 2015: doi:10.1093/eurheartj/ehu505. Rapsomaniki E et 

al. ESC Late Breaking Registry abstract 2014a;  Rapsomaniki E et al. Eur Heart J 2014b;35(Suppl 1):363 (Abstract P2077) 
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Back-up 
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APOLLO 4-country analysis: Age- and sex-
standardised prevalence of comorbidities  

and secondary prevention treatments 

ACEI, angiotensin-converting enzyme inhibitor; ADP, adenosine diphosphate; ARB, angiotensin receptor blocker; CABG, coronary artery bypass graft; 
COPD, chronic obstructive pulmonary disease; MI, myocardial infarction; PAD, peripheral arterial disease; PCI, percutaneous coronary intervention. 
Rapsomaniki E et al. ESC Late Breaking Registry presentation 2014 

Treatments prescribed at 1-year post-MI (%) Baseline comorbidities (%) 

Hypertension 

History of 
heart failure 

Diabetes 

History of  
atrial fibrillation 

History of >1 MI 

History of cancer 

History of stroke 

History of COPD 

History of 
hospitalised bleeding 

History of  
renal disease 

History of PAD 

Sweden, n=77,798 

USA, n=53,909 

England, n=7238 

France, n=1764 

0 20 40 60 80 100 

Percentage 

PCI 

CABG 

0 20 40 60 80 
Percentage 

Statins 

-blockers 

ACEI/ARBs 

Aspirin 

ADP-receptor 
blockers 

Dual 
antiplatelet 

Vitamin K 
antagonists 

0 20 40 60 100 

Percentage 

80 

54.9% 

48.1% 
38.7% 

61.6% 

14.1% 
19.7% 

11.4% 
7.1% 

9.8% 
8.4% 
8.9% 

54.4% 
41.0% 

22.9% 

65.0% 

49.7% 
26.4% 

80.4% 
86.7% 

76.1% 

73.5% 

68.5% 
81.3% 

71.3% 
80.1% 

71.4% 

80.0% 

79.4% 

82.3% 

63.9% 
79.0% 

69.1% 

68.7% 

29.0% 
40.7% 

24.2% 
29.6% 

25.4% 
38.5% 

23.2% 
28.0% 

22.0% 

24.2% 
20.8% 

16.9% 

14.4% 
11.7% 
12.2% 

13.5% 

0.4% 
7.2% 

10.5% 
4.2% 

7.8% 
7.8% 

11.2% 
5.4% 

13.0% 
7.9% 
8.0% 

15.2% 

11.3% 
6.4% 
8.3% 

3.7% 

10.8% 
28.6% 

11.9% 
11.2% 

9.1% 
16.1% 

7.5% 
3.8% 

Revascularisation (%) 


